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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 678 

TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 27, 2016 
 

NERUDP 
 

No. 678.  SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU 
 
Will the Minister Of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :- 
 
(a) the details of the North Eastern Region Urban Development 

Programme (NERUDP) and the amount spent during the last three 

years under NERUDP, State-wise; 

 

(b) the details of the projects executed for water supply, sewage 

and sanitation, and  solid waste management under NERUDP, 

State-wise; 

 
(c) whether some of the projects are incomplete and if so, the 

details thereof along with the time since when these projects are 

lying incomplete and reasons therefor project-wise; and  

 
(d) the details of the projects that have been sanctioned for the 

current and coming years? 

 



 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 

THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO) 

 
(a): The Ministry of Urban Development (MoUD) is implementing 

the North Eastern Region Urban Development Programme 

(NERUDP) with the financial assistance from Asian Development 

Bank (ADB)  covering capital cities of 5 North Eastern States viz. 

Agartala (Tripura), Aizawl (Mizoram), Gangtok (Sikkim), Kohima 

(Nagaland),  and  Shillong (Meghalaya) for water supply, sewage 

and sanitation, and  solid waste management. 

 
Amount spent during last three years under NERUDP State-wise is 
as under: 

     Rs Crore 

 State 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 
Nagaland 11.16 33.23 14.90 
Mizoram 11.56 61.75 47.74 
Meghalaya 2.77 7.56 4.20 
Sikkim 12.73 34.21 13.75 
Tripura 9.51 55.75 13.95 
Total  (States)   47.74 192.49 94.54 
MoUD 1.04 1.20 1.20 
Total 48.77 193.69 95.74 

 

(b): The list of projects which have been executed and completed 

is at Annex – I 

 
(c): The list of projects which are under  execution is at Annex – II 

 
(d): The list of projects which have been sanctioned for the 

current and coming years  is at Annex – III 



 
 

Annex - I 
List of the projects which have been executed and completed 

Sl.No. State City projects 

1 Mizoram Aizawl 

Water Supply : Replacement of 
7 water reservoirs,  installation 
of 2 chlorinators and household 
water meters 

2 Sikkim Gangtok 

Water Supply :  
Water distribution netwrok in 
Burtuk and Chandmari and 
allied works 

3 Tripura Agartala 
Water Supply : Rehabilitation of  
22 tubewells 

4 Nagaland Kohima 

Water Supply : 
Replacement of 18 water 
reservoirs and refurbishment of 
water treatment plant.     
Solid Waste Management : 
Development of land-fill site 
including composting plant. 

 



Annex – II  

List of projects which are under  execution 

Sl. 
No. 

State City Projects under execution 

1 Mizoram Aizawl 

Water Supply : 
Construction of 3 water reservoirs,  
water distribution network in 8 wards 
and allied works  
Solid Waste Management : 
Procurement of household bins for 
waste segregation at source 
Sewage and sanitation:  
Construction of sewage treatment 
plant, sewage network, and 10 
community toilet blocks. 

2 Sikkim Gangtok 

Water Supply : 
Improvement of existing water supply 
sytem in remaining areas and allied 
works 
Solid Waste Management : 
Construction of land-fill site, compost 
plant, and collection and 
transportation vehicles 

3 Tripura Agartala 

Water Supply : 
Construction of 7 ground water 
treatment plants, 14 overhead tanks, 
water distribution system for South 
Zone, and allied works. 

4 Nagaland Kohima 

Water Supply : 
Rehabilitation of water distribution 
network and allied works 
Solid Waste Management : 
Waste collection vehicles, equipment, 
and household bins for waste 
segregation at source 
Sewage & Sanitation : 
Septage management unit 

5 Meghalaya Shillong 

Solid Waste Management : 
Procurement of collection and 
transportation vehicles for SMB area, 
equipment, and household bins for 
waste segregation at source 



 
Annex – III  

List of projects which have been sanctioned for the current and 

coming years 

Sl.No. State City Projects sanctioned 

1 Tripura Agartala 

Water Supply :  
Water distribution network for Central 
Zone, construction of 14 tubewells 
Solid Waste Management,  
Procurement of collection and 
transportation vehicles and 
equipment  
Sewage & Sanitation : 
Septage treatment plant and 
equipment 

2 Mizoram Aizawl 

 Water Supply: 
Augmentation of bulk water including 
water treatment plant, distribution 
network in 33 wards including 
reservoirs, and allied works 
Solid Waste Management : 
Development of land-fill site, 
collection and transportation 
vehicles, composting plants, and 
other equipment  
Sewage and sanitation : 
Bio-digestor unit including waste 
treatment plant, and other equipment 

3 Meghalaya Shillong 

 Solid Waste Management 
Development of land fill site at Martin 
Extension (Phase-II), replacement of 
old compost plant and allied works, 
Procurement of collection and 
transportation vehicles for outside 
SMB area 
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